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Departmental Staff within Buildings 
Building Departments in Occupation Staff Numbers 
Hamilton Building CYPD 207 

 
Conway Building CYPD 

Finance 
DASS 
Regeneration, Housing & Planning 

59 
32 
11 
29 
 

Treasury Building Finance 222 
 

Finance Municipal Finance 
District Audit 

249 
15 
 

Wallasey Town Hall Chief Executives Office 
Regeneration, Housing, & Planning 
Law, HR & Asset Management 

3 
24 
107 
 

North Annexe Regeneration, Housing & Planning 124 
 

South Annexe Law, HR & Asset Management 84 
 

Liscard Municipal CYPD 
DASS 
Law, HR & Asset Management 

52 
35 
5 
 

Moreton Municipal Law, HR & Asset Management 
DASS 
Finance 

2 
7 
10 
 

Rock Ferry Centre CYPD 
DASS 
Law, HR & Asset Management 

51 
52 
2 
 

Solar Campus – St Marys Building CYPD 84 
 

Pensby Park CYPD 39 
 

Bebington Town Hall CYPD 103 
 

Bebington Annexe CYPD 
DASS 

31 
22 
 

Cheshire Lines Technical Services 
Finance 
Law, HR & Asset Management 
Regeneration, Housing & Planning 

136 
69 
71 
82 
 

Girtrell Court DASS 22 
 

Old Court House Law, HR & Asset Management 53 
 

Pennant House Finance 11 
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Birkenhead Town Hall Law, HR & Asset Management 16 
 

Old Market House DASS 53 
 

Acre Lane CYPD 130 
 

Willowtree CYPD 54 
 

 


