COUNCIL EXCELLENCE OVERVIEW AND SCRUTINY COMMITTEE

17 NOVEMBER 2011

Departmental Staff within Buildings			
Building	Departments in Occupation	Staff Numbers	
Hamilton Building	CYPD	207	
Conway Building	CYPD Finance DASS Regeneration, Housing & Planning	59 32 11 29	
Treasury Building	Finance	222	
Finance Municipal	Finance District Audit	249 15	
Wallasey Town Hall	Chief Executives Office Regeneration, Housing, & Planning Law, HR & Asset Management	3 24 107	
North Annexe	Regeneration, Housing & Planning	124	
South Annexe	Law, HR & Asset Management	84	
Liscard Municipal	CYPD DASS Law, HR & Asset Management	52 35 5	
Moreton Municipal	Law, HR & Asset Management DASS Finance	2 7 10	
Rock Ferry Centre	CYPD DASS Law, HR & Asset Management	51 52 2	
Solar Campus – St Marys Building	CYPD	84	
Pensby Park	CYPD	39	
Bebington Town Hall	CYPD	103	
Bebington Annexe	CYPD DASS	31 22	
Cheshire Lines	Technical Services Finance Law, HR & Asset Management Regeneration, Housing & Planning	136 69 71 82	
Girtrell Court	DASS	22	
Old Court House	Law, HR & Asset Management	53	
Pennant House	Finance	11	

Office Rationalisation & Agile Working

APPENDIX

Birkenhead Town Hall	Law, HR & Asset Management	16
Old Market House	DASS	53
Acre Lane	CYPD	130
Willowtree	CYPD	54